Anthony P. Taylor BSc, PhD, CPG

1500 Kestrel Court Reno, Nevada 89509 USA

CONSENT of QUALIFIED PERSON

I, Anthony P. Taylor BSc, PhD, CPG, consent to the public filing of the technical report entitled "*Technical Report, Black Point Property, Eureka County, Nevada, U.S.A.*", dated the 28th day of June, 2019 (the "**Technical Report**") by Stevens Gold Nevada Inc. on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

Dated this 4th day of July, 2019.

"Anthony P. Taylor"
Signature of Qualified Person

Anthony P. Taylor
Print name of Qualified Person